159
250 VAC, Y2;  300 VAC, X1;  50/60 Hz
0.001 – 0.022 µF
± 20%
–40 to +100 °C
40/100/56/C
S, N, D, FI, VDE, SEV, IMQ, UL, CSA
≤ 1.3 % at 1 kHz

160
PME289
ORDERING INFORMATION
Article code
1st block 2nd block
See article table Options:
Pos. 13, capacitance tolerance code: Short leads: e.g. 6 mm, add R06
M = ± 20% in pos. 14–16.
Reel taped: Add T0 or T1 in pos. 14–15.
P M E 2 8 9 M A 4 2 2 0 M R 0 6
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
PACKING
Capacitors in standard design (lead length
30 mm) and with lead length 5 or 6 mm are
packed bulk in a box with dimensions 245
x 145 x 80 mm. Quantity/package as per
article table.
Reels with taped capacitors are packed 10
in a box with dimension 370 x 370 x 560
mm. The standard quantity/reel is for 360
mm reel. If 500 mm reel is required, it must
be specified when ordering and the
quantity is 2 x the given quantity.
MARKING
• RIFA
• RIFA article code
• Rated capacitance
• Rated voltage
• Y2
• SH, for self healing
• Climatic category according to
IEC 60068-1, appendix A
• Passive flammability class
• Approval marks
• Manufacturing code (year, month)
APPROVALS/REFERENCE DOCUMENTS
Country Specification Approval reference
S = Sweden EN 132400 9511106 (Y2, X1)
N = Norway EN 132400 P95101668 (Y2, X1)
D = Denmark EN 132400 303827 (Y2, X1)
Fl = Finland EN 132400 182217 (Y2, X1)
VDE = Germany VDE 0565 Teil 1/12.79 35072
SEV = Switzerland EN 132400 96.7 70089.01 (Y2)
IMQ = Italy CEI 40-7/VI-1980 V 1307
UL = USA UL 1283 E 100117
UL 1414 (250 VAC) E 73869
CSA = Canada C 22.2 No. 8 53108
C 22.2 No. 1 (250 VAC) 53108
ARTICLE TABLE
Quantity per package Approvals
Capaci- Max dimensions reel Max